
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

YGRC 3/9/2019

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 99.99 1.3801



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/9/2019

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver100 51.41 2.7232

20073 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy90 63.05 2.2205



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/9/2019

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel95 59.91 2.4203



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/9/2019

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles90 49.16 2.9496

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12019 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 71.65 2.0237



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 3/9/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Bell Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 60.69 2.4716



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/9/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Huckleberry Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 79.95 1.8762



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/9/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 37.04 4.7246

8002 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins NQ NT

8015 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ 57.23 3.0578

8003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 69.57 2.5155



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/9/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 55.67 3.1435



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/9/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 48.28 3.7283



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 36.11 5.1232

20004 Annie All American Suzanne Wilcox100 55.64 3.3249

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20064 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 42.14 4.3901

20065 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 50.44 3.6677

20052 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 60.17 3.0746

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 60.91 3.0373

20053 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer NQ 64.27 2.8785

20055 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 68.31 2.7082

20002 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 73.12 2.5301



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 48.34 3.8271

24001 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 66.83 2.7682

24003 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach NQ 78.11 2.3685



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/9/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 36.98 4.7323

8004 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.25 4.0462

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.53 3.6819

8017 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 62.09 2.8185

8019 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.66 3.0886

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 62 2.8226

8009 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 66.27 2.6407

8018 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 76.56 2.2858

8016 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 76.85 2.2772



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/9/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.54 3.6053

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 48.78 3.5875

12008 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 52.15 3.3557

12004 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers100 59.61 2.9357

12006 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox100 61.45 2.8478

12018 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ NT

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40 4.375

12017 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 42.39 4.1283

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.05 3.7194

12016 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 49.77 3.5162

12003 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 51.42 3.4033



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/9/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 41.59 4.328

16004 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 42.37 4.2483

16002 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 44.48 4.0468

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 48.82 3.6870

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 55.29 3.2556

16021 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 59.53 3.0237

16024 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 61.87 2.9093

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 42.84 4.2017

16025 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 43.79 4.1105

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 45.8 3.9301

16019 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 47.42 3.7959

16027 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 47.93 3.7555

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 49.4 3.6437

16022 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 49.98 3.6014

16028 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 55.43 3.2473

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 70.4 2.5568



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 36.34 5.0908

20019 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.47 5.0727

20027 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 38.45 4.8114

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.51 4.6824

20057 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 41.83 4.4227

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 49.2 3.7602

20017 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 49.21 3.7594

20029 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 51.43 3.5971

20005 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 37.73 4.9033

20058 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 38.71 4.7791

20056 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 45.42 4.0731

20007 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 45.76 4.0428

20006 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 47.94 3.859

20060 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 48.82 3.7894

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 49.39 3.7457

20028 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 49.73 3.7201

20008 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 50.71 3.6482

20016 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 55.45 3.3363

20020 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 59.59 3.1045

20011 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 68.88 2.6858

20022 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 72.02 2.5687



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 42.61 4.3417

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.7 4.3326

24009 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 44.26 4.1798

24024 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 45.12 4.1002

24023 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 48.14 3.843

24017 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.54 4.249

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 44.17 4.1884

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 62.56 2.9572

24014 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.72 2.7728



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/9/2019

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine90 67.41 2.0768



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/9/2019

148

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Cordelia Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 65.65 2.2544



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/9/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Zhora Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 72.39 2.0721



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/9/2019

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 42.31 3.5453

20071 Tuukka Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 55.94 2.6814

20070 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 62.09 2.4158



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Luna All American Nicole Montague NQ 60.44 3.0609

16029 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 62.08 2.9800



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

YGRC 3/9/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 48.78 3.5875

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 71.39 2.4513

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 93.55 1.8707



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/9/2019

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 50.56 3.4612

8035 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 57.74 3.0308

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 71.11 2.461

8012 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 50.37 3.4743

8020 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 62.84 2.7849



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/9/2019

180

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 49.97 3.6022

12011 James Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 50.47 3.5665

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 61.82 2.9117



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 42.78 4.3245

16014 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 45.87 4.0331

16036 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 52.22 3.5427

16035 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 66.62 2.7769

16032 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 41.3 4.4794

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 44.11 4.1941

16010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 51.55 3.5887

16038 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 58.88 3.142

16013 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 61.1 3.0278

16034 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 65.36 2.8305

16017 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 66.28 2.7912

16037 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 79.24 2.3347



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/9/2019

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.52 4.4557

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 42.95 4.3073

20062 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 51.46 3.5950

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 53.13 3.4820

20100 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 53.46 3.4605

20063 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 55.55 3.3303

20048 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39.72 4.6576



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 3/9/2019

101

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel100 41.3 2.4455

8021 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson95 42.65 2.3681



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/9/2019

102

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 19.63 5.1961



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

YGRC 3/9/2019

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy100 28.79 3.5776

20074 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver95 23.49 4.3848

20068 Bell Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 28.97 3.5554



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/9/2019

141

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson100 27.32 5.1611



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/9/2019

141

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 23.33 6.0437

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/9/2019

147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

100 21.93 6.7031

20065 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 22.9 6.4192

20002 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 34.78 4.2266



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/9/2019

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8016 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

8002 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins NQ 49.76 3.1551



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/9/2019

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 37.27 4.2125

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.14 3.6393



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 3/9/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 42.58 3.8046



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 22.41 7.4520

20052 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 32.79 5.0930

20053 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 37.57 4.4450

20004 Annie All American Suzanne Wilcox100 41.08 4.0652



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach100 47.33 3.5284



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/9/2019

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 23.28 6.744

8004 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.92 5.6232

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 31.52 4.981

8019 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.59 4.0684

8017 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 44.79 3.5052

8006 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 31.16 5.0385

8009 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 45.18 3.475

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 54.85 2.8624

8018 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 66.16 2.3730



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/9/2019

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.45 5.5185

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 28.74 5.4628

12016 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton100 29.23 5.3712

12003 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 32.25 4.8682

12008 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 34.84 4.5063

12004 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers100 42.23 3.7177

12006 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox100 46.11 3.4049

12018 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ NT

12017 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 25.49 6.1593

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 31.78 4.9402



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 3/9/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 24.5 6.6122

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 25.92 6.25

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 27.07 5.9845

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.15 5.3731

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 32.73 4.9496

16024 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 36.85 4.3962

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ NT

16025 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT

16023 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 25.05 6.4671

16022 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 25.8 6.2791

16002 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 27.82 5.8231

16019 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 28.8 5.625

16028 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 29.73 5.4490

16004 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 36.18 4.4776

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 37.11 4.3654



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 24.19 6.9037

20007 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.45 6.8303

20057 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 26.81 6.2290

20017 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 28.35 5.8907

20006 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 28.35 5.8907

20028 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 29.34 5.6919

20060 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 29.36 5.6880

20008 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 31.18 5.356

20029 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 33.08 5.0484

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT

20001 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 22.64 7.3763

20058 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.74 6.0202

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 28.78 5.8026

20056 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 29.17 5.7251

20016 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 30.09 5.5500

20027 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 32.51 5.1369

20055 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 34.29 4.8702

20019 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 35.41 4.7162

20022 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 39.23 4.2569

20020 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 42.98 3.8855

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 44.11 3.786



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 25.14 6.6428

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 25.9 6.4479

24023 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 28.1 5.9431

24009 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 30.28 5.5152

24024 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 30.93 5.3993

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 26.29 6.3522

24014 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 35.28 4.7336

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.49 4.7056

24011 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.24 4.6082

24002 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 40.42 4.1316

24001 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 42.81 3.901



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/9/2019

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Coda Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine NQ 46.16 2.2314



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/9/2019

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Tuukka Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 29.61 3.4786



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/9/2019

147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Zhora Collie Rebecca Kay95 45.23 3.2501



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/9/2019

147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/9/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 42.25 3.8343



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 46.12 3.621

16031 Luna All American Nicole Montague NQ 46.16 3.6179



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 36.4 4.5879



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

YGRC 3/9/2019

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 31.71 4.9511

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 44.54 3.5249



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 3/9/2019

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 24.99 6.2825

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 34.81 4.5102

8035 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 35.74 4.3928

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 53.04 2.9600

8020 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 49.51 3.1711



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/9/2019

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 James Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 30.63 5.2889

12014 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 40.15 4.0349

12024 Cordelia Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 44.84 3.6128



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 25.15 6.6402

16036 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 28.22 5.9178

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 31.24 5.3457

16038 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.46 5.1448

16013 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 36.64 4.5579

16017 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 40.69 4.1042

16035 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 46.03 3.6281

16033 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 24.04 6.9468

16010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 36.06 4.6312

16014 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 39.26 4.2537

16029 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 45.91 3.6376

16034 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 54.06 3.0892



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRC 3/9/2019

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 25.62 6.5183

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 28.32 5.8969

20062 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 35.57 4.695

20063 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 38.41 4.3478

20048 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 30.37 5.4988

20100 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 38.1 4.3832

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 41.69 4.0058



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson54 50.65



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12018 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst68 29.33

12020 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon66 32.84



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16042 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau72 25.5



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20068 Bell Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli71 25.83

20002 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich59 28.05

20073 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy NQ 36.9



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8015 Ryder Papillon Rebecca Henderson NQ NT

8016 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 48.01



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12021 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles75 32.71

12004 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers68 36.1



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16040 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers67 37.36



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20053 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer59 23.59



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8006 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 51.82



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 38.56

12006 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 40.51



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16025 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 34.25



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20016 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 35.73

20052 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 35.95

20005 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 36.16



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 36.68

24001 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 38.87

24002 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 40.61



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

8018 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue67 39.73

8004 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt66 30.56

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson65 33.21

8019 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 46.65



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12017 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 33.87

12009 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 36.94



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16024 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan69 39.86

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 23.4

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 35.9



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20057 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz75 28.46

20008 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome73 33.72

20028 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu70 37.53

20023 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw67 29.79

20029 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf62 34.65

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 36.06

20020 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 39.41

20060 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ NT

20058 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 26.97

20027 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 30.7

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 32.86

20022 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 36.44

20019 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.26



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett68 25.92

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita61 39.74



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

12024 Cordelia Shiba Inu Eunice Giles67 37.5



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20069 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson67 32 

20070 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell60 36.68



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16013 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 43.6

16037 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 21.35

16014 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 32.37



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

16032 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz75 31.18

16038 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce72 37.03

16009 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 25.33

16012 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 31.83

16033 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 38.32



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/9/2019

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Christie Bowers

YPS

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 37.72


